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Abstract: 
The insurance sector witnessed in Algeria structural change in recent years , coinciding 

with  the  lifting  of  the  state  monopoly  and  its  openness  to  competition  .  This  represents  the  
change in the development of this sector is witnessing in terms of high growth rates and the 
entry of new insurance companies, in addition to the diversity of laws and regulations issued 
by the state to regulate and control the industry. 

There is no doubt that the importance of the presence bodies supervision and control of 
the insurance sector due primarily to ensure adequate protection for the insured and their 
insurance companies , as well as laying the foundations of a sound financial system and 
directing the savings directed towards optimizing the many areas of development . And even 
contribute to systems of supervision and control in the development of the insurance market 
of the Algerian must be adjusted according to the new data, and to go beyond the traditional 
role and have a routine. Accordingly, we talked through this paper for a range of elements are 
in the subject of the study at hand: 
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- Define the concept of process control and supervision of the insurance sector. 
-  Justifications  and  motives  of  the  process  of  supervision  and  control  
- Organizing framework for the control and supervision of the insurance sector in Algeria. 
- The proposed mechanisms to develop and improve the procedures of supervision and 
control. 

To achieve the goal of the research, the researcher adopted the method of theoretical 
study, access to books, periodicals, references, and annual financial reports, for insurance 
activity in Algeria. 
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) 1  )  (2000 - 2009 (    : 

  

  ( % )         

2000  

2001  

2002  

2003  

2004  

2005  

2006  

2007  

2008  

2009  

38.49  

37.47  

36.48  

35.71  

34.85  

34.09  

33.64  

33.08  

33.06  

33.48  

1684862.8  

1817277.4  

1955242.0  

2090638.0  

2333218.5  

2510479.4  

2647004.7  

2908907.0  

3274309.9  

3677560.6  

2104967.3  

2341648.5  

2493798.3  

2756440.7  

3150390.2  

3398703.9  

1048416.6  

4307295.0  

4885164.9  

5531239.8  

420104.5  

524371.1  

538556.3  

665802.7  

817171.7  

888224.5  

1048416.6  

1398388.0  

1610855.0  

1853679.2  

  : 2011  
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) 2)  (2000- 2009 (      :   

        

  

2000  

2001  

2002  

2003  

2004  

2005  

2006  

1481270.8  

1453140.0  

1494895.4  

2002980.0  

2512236.3  

3568431.6  

4288776.1  

971661.1  

1134601.9  

1386382.4  

1593589  

2045414  

1761852.9  

2393816.9  

152.4  

128.07  

107.8  

125.7  

122.8  

202.5  

175.8  
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- 4:  

S = a+s Yd              ……………………………………..(1)                        

                 .  

                          0 < a                                         S =  

                                 0 < s <1                                =Yd   

  

2007  

2008  

2009  

2010  

4814657.5  

5776336.0  

4041403.8  

5210787.5  

3237567.1  

4094450.9  

4677526.8  

4865864.5  

148.7  

141.4  

86.4  

107.08  
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S = -a0 + a1 y……………………………………. (2)                                                                       
                                                                 S =  

                                                                    -a0 = 

                                                               a1=  

                                                                     y  =  

                                                                   =0 y 

   

  

 -    6:  

  

 ( ) 

 .   
S = a + b1yp+ b2yt……………………………………. (3)                                                                           
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 =   yp      

                                                                   =   yt  

=0  b1 =1 b2    

    

)   3  ( 0< b1 < b2  <1  

- 7:  
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7 - :   
   

   

.   

:   

Y   :2000 - 2009  .   

X 1  :2000 - 2009  .     

X 2  :2000 - 2009   .  

spss v 19  :    
Model Summaryb 

Model R Square 
Adjusted R 
Square 

Std. Error of 
the Estimate 

Change Statistics 
Durbin-
Watson 

R Square 
Change F Change df1 df2 

Sig. F 
Change 

1 
935a 

,875 ,839 1,98131E11 ,875 24,401 7 ,001 1,511 

Coefficientsa 
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Model 

Unstandardized 
Coefficients 

Stan
dardized 

Coefficients 

t Sig. 

95,0% Confidence 
Interval for B 

B Std. Error Beta 
Low

er Bound 
Upp

er Bound 
1 (Co

nstant) 
5,697E12 1,576E12  3,614 ,009 1,969E12 9,424E12 

x1 ,169 ,059 ,467 2,871 ,024 ,030 ,308 
x2 -1,501E11 4,168E10 -,586 -3,602 ,009 -2,487E11 -5,159E10 

a. Dependent Variable: y 
 

 t = 5,697 × 10 12 + 0,169 x 1   - 1,501 × 10 11 
 x 2                                                   

T cal = 3,614              2,871          - 3,602 

R2 = 0.875    , F cal = 24,401  , N = 10 

  

1  %

  0,169  %

  

1  %– 1,50  ×10 11 

.   

87,5  %

 .   

t – student   H 1 

 ) 2,365  =t tableau  (

 ( ) 

F cal 5   . %4,74  = F 

tableau.  

:   

:   
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:  

 1- Abderrahmane Ilias   "Démographie Equisse d' une transition" revue d'économie 

et de statistique applique N01 , Année 2003, p 120. 

 2 - www.ons.dz  

 3 - Annuaire statistique de l Algérie N19,2001 , p 20 . 

4- Christian Romain "24 Mots Clés de L économie de la Gestion " , France , Edition 

Maxi – livre , 2004 , p 52 .   

5 -  198924.     

   6 - Banque d Algérie, Analyse de la structure de la dette extérieure, 2000 , 

p.22.  

7 –    -  -

2000 62 .  

8 –

198365.  

9  - 67 /68 .  

10 – 69.

http://www.ons.dz/
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